
Page 1 to 23

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003684-2022 

Contract

ABP Group Professional Services Framework

Associated British Ports

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-003684

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a25f  

Published 9 February 2022, 10:25am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Associated British Ports 

Port House, Northern Gateway

Hull

HU9 5PQ

Contact

George Sethia

Email

GroupProfessionalServices@ABPorts.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003684-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003684-2022
mailto:GroupProfessionalServices@ABPorts.co.uk


Page 2 to 23

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/abp/aspx/Tenders/Current

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/abp/aspx/Tenders/Current

I.6) Main activity

Port-related activities

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/abp/aspx/Tenders/Current
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/abp/aspx/Tenders/Current


Page 3 to 23

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

ABP Group Professional Services Framework

Reference number

GRP-FRA-21/008

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71311000 - Civil engineering consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

To support ABP’s strategic pipeline of infrastructure projects ABP are procuring a 4-year
Professional Services Framework with an option to extend by a maximum of 2 years (+1
+1).The framework will be a national framework across ABP’s 21 Ports and other Group
locations. The successful applicants will be required to evidence the ability to deliver
services across these locations

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Project Support Services

Lot No

1



Page 4 to 23

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

72224000 - Project management consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Project Support• Project Management• Project Controls• Quantity Surveying • Scheduling •
Site Supervision

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Architecture Services

Lot No

2a

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71220000 - Architectural design services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom



Page 5 to 23

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Architectural Services• Architecture• Planning• Master planning• Building Surveying•
Historic buildings and conservation

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Design and Engineering Services

Lot No

2b

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71530000 - Construction consultancy services

71220000 - Architectural design services

43310000 - Civil engineering machinery

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Design and Engineering Services• Building Information Modelling (BIM)• CDM Principal
Designer• Design Guardianship and Assurances• Civil Engineering• Mechanical and
Electrical Engineering• Coastal Engineering• Environmental Engineering• Health and Safety•



Page 6 to 23

Fire Safety• Information and Communication Technology

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Renewable Energy Design

Lot No

2c

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71220000 - Architectural design services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Renewable Energy Design• Project Engineering• Contract and commercial support• Site
Supervision

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union



Page 7 to 23

funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Specialist Services

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

72224000 - Project management consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Specialists • Specialist Estimating • Specialist Risk Management• Specialist Scheduling •
Specialist Contracts and Procurement • Specialist Planning

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 8 to 23

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-006894

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

GRP-FRA-21/008

Lot No

1

Title

Project Support

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 February 2022

/Notice/006894-2021


Page 9 to 23

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mace Consult Limited

155 Moorgate, London, EC2M 6XB

London

EC2M 6XB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

07094851

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Turner & Townsend Project Management Limited

Low Hall Calverley Lane, Horsforth, Leeds, West Yorkshire, LS18 4GH

Leeds

LS18 4GH

Country

United Kingdom



Page 10 to 23

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02165592

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Jacobs U.K. Limited

Floor 2 Cottons Centre, Cottons Lane

London

SE1 2QG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02594504

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 11 to 23

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

GRP-FRA-21/008

Lot No

2a

Title

Architecture Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 February 2022



Page 12 to 23

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

GRP-FRA-21/008

Lot No

2b

Title

Design and Engineering Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 February 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Jacobs U.K. Limited

Floor 2 Cottons Centre, Cottons Lane

London

SE1 2QG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 13 to 23

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02594504

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mott MacDonald Limited

Mott MacDonald House, 8-10 Sydenham Road, Croydon, Surrey, CR0 2EE 

Croydon

CR0 2EE 

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

01243967

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Binnies UK Limited 

Spring Lodge, 172 Chester Road, Helsby, Cheshire, WA6 0AR

Helsby



Page 14 to 23

WA6 0AR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

03163649

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ramboll UK Limited

240 Blackfriars Road, London, SE1 8NW

London

SE1 8NW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

03659970

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 15 to 23

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

GRP-FRA-21/008

Lot No

2c

Title

Renewable Energy Design

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 February 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mott MacDonald Limited

Mott MacDonald House, 8-10 Sydenham Road, Croydon, Surrey, CR0 2EE 

Croydon

CR0 2EE 

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 16 to 23

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

01243967

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Aecom Limited

Algate Tower, 2 Leman Street

London

E18FA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

01846493

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

WSP UK Limited 

WSP House 70 Chancery Lane, London, WC2A 1AF

London



Page 17 to 23

WC2A 1AF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

01383511

The contractor is an SME

No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

GRP-FRA-21/008

Lot No

3

Title

Specialist Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 February 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders



Page 18 to 23

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Adams Hendry Consulting Limited

Sheridan House, 40 - 43 Jewry Street, Winchester, Hampshire, SO23 8RY

Winchester

SO23 8RY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

03804753

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Savills (UK) Limited

33 Margaret Street, London, W1G 0JD

London

W1G 0JD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 19 to 23

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02605138

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

George Corderoy & Co

9 Marshalsea Road, London, SE1 1EP

London

SE1 1EP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Barton Willmore LLP 

The Blade Abbey Square, Reading, RG1 3BE

Reading

RG1 3BE

Country



Page 20 to 23

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

OC342692

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Kerr Consulting UK Limited 

George Court Bartholomew's Walk, Ely, Cambridgeshire, CB7 4JW 

Ely

CB7 4JW 

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

06534737

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Plan Ahead Project Management Group Limited



Page 21 to 23

Unit 5 The Quad Mercury Court, Sovereign Way, Chester, Cheshire, CH1 4QP

Chester

CH1 4QP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

05862805

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Quod Limited

8-14 Meard Street, 8-14 Meard Street, London, W1F 0EQ

London

W1F 0EQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

07170188



Page 22 to 23

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ubiquitous Risk Limited

P M B Taxation Services, 6b, Hunter Street, Glasgow, G74 4LZ 

Glasgow

G74 4LZ 

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

SC481614

The contractor is an SME

Yes

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Associated British Ports

25 Bedford Street

London



Page 23 to 23

WC2E 9ES

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Associated British Ports

25 Bedford Street

London

WC2E 9ES

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Associated British Ports

25 Bedford Street

London

WC2E 9ES

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-03T01:35:25+0100
	TCPDF




